

02-27-2003

Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) _ 102:	374597
rab settings Control of the control	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. 2.24.63	Name: Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	810. Shimo Imaizumi
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 810, Shimo-Imaizumi,
	Ebina-City, Kanagawa-Pref., Japan
Other	
03/07/03	City:State:Zip:
02/07/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 Yo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,959,665
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Gene W. Stockman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Mattingly Stanger & Malur	Enclosed Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4000 Diamond Dd	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1800 Diagonal Rd.,	50-1417
Suite 370	00-1417
City: AlexandriaState:_VA_Zip:_22314	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
J.	1. 14 0
Gene W. Stockman / 40	ul W Stockman February 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
003 AWDNDAF1 00000033 4959665 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
123 46.00 3F	

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd. and Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. of Tokyo, Japan are owners by assignment of all of the entire interest in and to the following United States patent and the invention claimed therein:

United States Letters Patent 4,959,665

FOR "LASER PRINTER WITH HARMONIC WAVE SEPARATION OF THE BEAM"

WHEREAS, Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 810, Shimo-Imaizumi, Ebina-City, Kanagawa-Pref., Japan, wishes to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. in and to the aforesaid patent and the invention claimed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over onto Hitachi Printing Solutions, Ltd. its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof.

AND Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. warrants that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0826 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. has caused these presents to be signed and attested to by its duly authorized officer on the date shown.

Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd

Name: Tsuneyuki Hida

Title: General Manager,

Intellectual Property Department

Date February 7, 2003.